
3. 

Subject: Draft seniority list in the grade of Superintendents, in CBC erstwhile Song and Drama Division 

SI. 

A draft seniority list in the grade of Superintendent (Group "B" Non Gazetted, 100% promotion) in 
the pay level 6° of this Bureau (erstwhile Song and Drama Division) as on 01.01.2024, has been prepared 
as below: 

No. 

1. 
2 

2. 
3 

4 

5 

as on 01.01.2024-Reg. 

6 

Name of Officer 

Copy to: 

Smt. Sunita Bhatia 
Smt. Sharmila 
Sh. Nirmal Kumar 

Sh. Sushil Kumar 

No. A-23024/03/2020-Admn.ll (B) 
Government of India 

Ms. P. Deepthi Panikar 

Sh. Kuldeep Singh 

Ministry of Information & Broadcasting 
Central Bureau of Communication 

Sanctioned Strength 
6 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 

All Concerned 

Date of Birth 

13.04.1968 
14.08.1968 
15.02.1967 
27.03.1972 

06.07.1969 

Total Cadre Strength as on 01.01.2024: 

24.07.1969 

Date regular 
Appointment 
To the grade 

29.04.2011 

In -Position 

6 

24.02.2014 
22.06.2015 

01.09.2021 
09.09.2021 

Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, 
Lodhi Road, New Delhi-l10003 

Dated: 20/02/2024 

01.08.2022 

Whether 
belongs to 
SC/ST/OBC 

Vacant 

General 
General 

General 

2. In case any discrepancy is found in the same may be brought to the notice of Hqrs. immediately but 

General 

SC 
SC 

Place of posting 

CBC Delhi Hqrs. 

Dy. Director NIC: with a request to upload in the official CBC website. 

CBC Delhi Hqrs 
CBC Delhi Hqrs 

RO Bangalore 
CBC Delhi Hqrs 
CBC Delhi Hqrs 

(Sourav Das) 
Dy. Director (AdmD.)AS 

Tele# 24369510: 

HoO/ADG's at CBC/RO Bangalore, with request to get the acknowledgement of this communication 

& forward to CBC HÌ. 

Rri-10043/Nae Det190009 

(Sourav Das) 
Dy. Director (Admn.) 

not later than 15.03.2024 failing which the seniority list under reference vill be treated as final. 
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