No. A-23024/03/2020-Admn.III (B) Government of India Ministry of Information & Broadcasting Central Bureau of Communication ******

Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003 Dated: 20/02/2024

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Draft seniority list in the grade of Superintendents, in CBC erstwhile Song and Drama Division as on 01.01.2024-Reg.

A draft seniority list in the grade of Superintendent (Group "B" Non Gazetted, 100% promotion) in the pay level '6' of this Bureau (erstwhile Song and Drama Division) as on 01.01.2024, has been prepared as below:

S1.	Name of Officer	Date of Birth	Date regular	Whether	Place of posting
No.			Appointment	belongs to	
			To the grade	SC/ST/OBC	
1	Smt. Sunita Bhatia	13.04.1968	29.04.2011	General	CBC Delhi Hqrs.
2.	Smt. Sharmila	14.08.1968	24.02.2014	General	CBC Delhi Hqrs .
3.	Sh. Nirmal Kumar	15.02.1967	22.06.2015	General	CBC Delhi Hqrs .
4.	Ms. P. Deepthi Panikar	27.03.1972	01.09.2021	General	RO Bangalore
5.	Sh. Sushil Kumar	06.07.1969	09.09.2021	SC	CBC Delhi Hqrs
6.	Sh. Kuldeep Singh	24.07.1969	01.08.2022	SC	CBC Delhi Hqrs

In case any discrepancy is found in the same may be brought to the notice of Hqrs. immediately but 2. not later than 15.03.2024 failing which the seniority list under reference will be treated as final.

Total Cadre Strength as on 01.01.2024:-3.

Sanctioned Strength	In –Position	Vacant
6	6	-

(Sourav Das) Dy. Director (Admn.) Tele# 24369510 el Bureau el Camanunicalion

: Inistry of Information & Broadcasting

Education in inclusion

केन्द्रीय संघार य

নিট্টাস টসান্ত

स्वना एवं प्रसारण

Copy to:-

All Concerned 1.

Reel-110003 / New Deits-110003 HoO/ADG's at CBC/RO Bangalore, with request to get the acknowledgement of this communication 2.

& forward to CBC HQ.

Dy. Director NIC: with a request to upload in the official CBC website. 3.

(Sourav Das) Dy. Director (Admn.)